No. 244, A.]

[Published August 6, 1955.

CHAPTER 517

AN ACT to amend 147.23 (3) of the statutes, relating to the educational requirements to practice chiropractic.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

147.23 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:

147.23 (3) Application for a license to practice chiropractic shall be made to the board of examiners in chiropractic, accompanied by sufficient and satisfactory evidence of good moral character, preliminary education * * * consisting of the first 2 years of study in a regularly prescribed course for a bachelor of arts or science degree in a college accredited by the north central association of colleges and secondary schools, graduation from a reputable school of chiropractic, approved and recognized by the board of examiners in chiropractic, having a residence course of not less than 36 months, consisting of not less than 3,600 60-minute class periods, certificate of registration in the basic sciences,

and a fee of \$25. An applicant for a license who was regularly enrolled in and attending a reputable and approved school of chiropractic prior to * * * September 1, 1955, or who graduated therefrom prior to that date, shall, if otherwise qualified, be examined on the basis of the requirements of this section as they existed prior to * * * the enactment of this act (1955), provided he makes application prior to July 1, 1960. Applicants who have been in the military service any time between June 1, 1955, and July 1, 1960, shall be granted an extension of time equal to the time spent in military service during which they may make application.

Approved August 2, 1955.